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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
ANANDPUR BARRAGE PROJECT, SALAPADA

DIST:-KEONJHAR, ODISHA, PIN: 758020
E-Mail:cceabp@gmail.com

E-procurement Notice No. CCEABP-01 of 2025-26
(Bid Id No. ABP-Soro-01/01 of 2025-26)

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER ON EPC CONTRACT

Sd/-
Chief Construction Engineer,

OIPR-32180/11/0002/2425 Anandpur Barrage Project, Salapada.

Name of Work Class/EMD/Tender Fee /Period of completion
Construction of Distribution system for 5052.68 Ha.
of CCA including Command Area Development
(CAD) of Salandi Left Main Canal from RD 60.304
km to 71.505 km through Under Ground Pipe Line
Irrigation system (Gravity Flow) of Anandapur
Barrage Project in Balasore District of Odisha on
EPC-Turn Key Basis including operation and
maintenance of the commissioned project.

(1) Class of Contractor - Super Class or
Equivalent Grade Bidders

(2) EMD: Rs 139.00 lakh.
(3) Tender Fee: Rs.10, 000.00.
(4) Period of completion: 24 (Twenty four)

calendar months including rainy seasons.

A. Period ofAvailability ofBidDocument in the Portal From 10.00 AMof 09.04.2025 to 02.05.2025 up to 5.00 PM

B. Date & time For Pre-Bid Conference 23.04.2025 at 11.30 AM

C. Last Date and Time for Receipt of Bid 02.05.2025 up to 5.00 PM.

D. Place of Sale & Receipt of Bid On-Line through e-Procurement.

E. Time and Date of Opening of Technical Bid 03.05.2025 at 11.30 AM.

F. Place of Opening of Bid
O/o the Chief Construction Engineer, Anandapur
Barrage Project, Salapada.

G. Further details can be seen from E-Procurment Portal “https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in”
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HAMZAKHAN
JAIPUR,APRIL8

THERAJASTHANgovernmenton
Tuesday informed the Supreme
Courtthatitis“activelyconsider-
ing” a complete ban onmining
activitiesupto10kilometresfrom
theouterboundaryofthehistoric
ChittorgarhFort, seeking timeto
placeonrecorditsaffidavit.

The statementwasmadeby
Additional Advocate General
ShivMangalSharma,appearing
on behalf of the state, before a
benchcomprisingJusticePankaj
Mithal and JusticeSVBhatti.

The matter arises from a
long-standing legal battle be-
tweenBirlaCorporationLimited
and the State of Rajasthan and
others,regardingminingopera-
tions near the Fort, a UNESCO
WorldHeritagesite.Thecurrent
proceedingsrelatetotheSpecial
LeavePetition(SLP)filedbyBirla
Corporation against the
Rajasthan High Court’s May
2012order inBhanwarSinghvs
Union of India, which had pro-
hibited all mining and blasting
activitieswithin a 10 km radius
of thefortwall,directingcancel-
lationofminingleases inthere-
strictedzone, Sharmasaid.

The SC, while dealing with
thematter earlier, had directed
Indian Institute of Technology –
Indian SchoolMines, Dhanbad,
to conduct a detailed scientific
study on the impact of mining
andblasting.Initsreportsubmit-
tedinJanuary2024,theinstitute
had concluded that controlled
blastingbeyond5kmradiusmay
beallowed,statingnosignificant
deteriorationtotheenvironment
orstructuralrisktothefort,asper
Sharma.However,severalstake-
holders and experts raised seri-

ousobjections to themethodol-
ogyandfindingsoftheIITreport.

Keyobjectionsraisedincluded
claimsthatthereportdidnotfol-
lowestablishedprotocolsforblast
impactandvibrationstudies,that
it failed to analyse soil and rock
structure,which is critical toun-
derstandingthepropagationofvi-
brations,thatnolong-termmon-
itoring or time-seriesmodelling
wasproposed, and that thedefi-
nition andeffectiveness of “con-
trolled blasting”was left unde-
finedandunverified.Additionally,
limitedsampling, lackof joint in-
stitutionalstudy,andinsufficient
modellingofcombinedeffectsof
rainfall, temperature, andvibra-
tionswere highlighted asmajor
shortcomings.

Sharmasaidthatexpertsfrom
institutions such as the Central
Building Research Institute
(CBRI),GeologicalSurveyofIndia
(GSI), Archaeological Survey of
India (ASI), and even a
Parliamentary Standing
CommitteeonMines,chairedby
MPRakesh Singh, have submit-
tedopinionsorreportsbroadlyin
favour of restrictions onmining
inthevicinityofthefort.TheCBRI
and ASI emphasised the fragile
condition of Chittorgarh Fort’s
structure and its vulnerability to
underground vibrations and
blastingactivities,evenifdonein
acontrolledmanner.

Environmental implications
werealsohighlightedduring the
hearing.Chittorgarhdistricthosts
eightrivers,includingBedachand
Gambhiri,whichflowadjacentto
orthroughminingareas.Localtes-
timonies gatheredduringpublic
hearingshavereporteddischarge
ofpollutedwaterintoriversfrom
miningoperations,inviolationof
the Water (Prevention and
ControlofPollution)Act,1974.

Considering ban on
mining in area 10 km
aroundChittorgarh
Fort: Rajasthan to SC

IIM-Rohtak
director sent
on leave until
probe is over
RITIKACHOPRA
NEWDELHI, APRIL8

FOLLOWING THE Union
Government'sdecisiontolaunch
an inquiry against IIM-Rohtak
DirectorDheerajSharma,thein-
stitute's Board of Governors
(BoG), in a meeting held last
month, “unanimously decided”
to sendhimon leaveand to “in-
struct” him tomove out of the
campusuntil theinquiryisover,
The IndianExpresshas learnt.

AsfirstreportedbyTheIndian
ExpressonFebruary24,theCentre
had sought PresidentDroupadi
Murmu's approval to launch an
inquiry into the “misappropria-
tionofpublicfunds”atIIM-Rohtak
duringSharma’stenure,including
theuseof “manipulated figures”
topay“hugeamounts”ofvariable
salarytohim.

Theinquiryorderwasissued
onMarch 5, and IIM-Mumbai
DirectorProfessorManojTiwari
hasbeenaskedtosubmithisre-
portwithin threemonths.

WithSharmaunderscrutiny
forallegedlymisrepresentinghis
educationalqualificationstose-
cure his initial term as IIM-
Rohtak Director in 2017, the in-
stitute’sfailuretosendSharma’s
degreecertificatetotheMinistry
ofEducationdespite“repeated”
requestswill alsobeprobed.

According to theminutes of
theBoGmeetingheldonMarch
20,theBoardtookupthematter
of the Visitorial inquiry against
Sharma after receiving two let-
ters from the Ministry of
Education on March 13 and
March 19. The Board then de-
cided to send him on leave “till
the completion of the inquiry”
andtoalsoaskhimtostayaway
fromallcampuses/rentedareas
of IIM-Rohtak until further or-
ders.Theminutesalsostatethat
Sharmawouldbegiven“reason-
able time” tomoveout.

The proceedings of the last
BoGmeetingweresubmittedby
Additional Solicitor General of
India Satypal Jain in the Punjab
andHaryanaHighCourt,which
is currentlyhearingacase chal-
lenging Sharma's appointment
as the IIM-Rohtakdirector.

It is learntthattheBoGreso-
lutionwillonlybeimplemented
aftertheCourt'sgo-ahead,since
thematter is sub-judice.

TheVisitorial inquiry against

Sharma is the first such action
sinceamendmentstotheIIMAct
in2023gave theeducationmin-
istrygreatercontrolovertheIIMs.

Accordingtotheministry,the
inquiryhasbeenlaunchedbased
onanearlierprobebyitsprincipal
chiefcontrollerofaccounts,which
had found “serious irregularities
and gravemisappropriation of
publicfundsatIIM-Rohtak”.

Theallegedirregularities,ac-
cording to the order, included:
“Wrongfully inflating the finan-
cial health of the institute and
using suchmanipulated figures
to pay huge amount of variable
pay (more than Rs 1 crore for
eachyear)totheDirectorof IIM-
Rohtak, fortheyearsfrom2018-
19 onwards; violating General
Financial Rules 2017 inmanag-
ing the financesof the institute;
andprocuringandgiftingmobile
phones and other inducements
tounnamedpersons.”

Theministry’sordersaidithad
“repeatedlysought”Sharma’sde-
gree certificate during his first
termasDirector,butthiswasnot
sentbyIIM-Rohtak“tillthefagend
ofhistenure”.Sharmafirstserved
asIIM-RohtakDirectorfrom2017
to 2022. In 2022, hewas reap-
pointedforasecondterm,which
istoendin2027.Accordingtothe
order,theinquirywilllookintothe
“omission/ commission of acts”
withrespecttothe“irregularities”
mentionedandwillalsocoverthe
methodof storing and verifying
the degree certificates of the
Directorandotherfacultyat IIM-
Rohtak, aswell as theprocedure
followed in “sending/withhold-
ing replies” including queries
raised by the Ministry of
Education.

The inquiry comes almost
threeyearsaftertheministrytold
the Punjab andHaryana HC in
2022 that Sharmahad allegedly
“misrepresented”hiscredentials,
leadingtohisillegalappointment.
Accordingto theministry, a first-
class Bachelor’s degreewasnec-
essary for appointment as
Director, but Sharmaonly had a
seconddivisionattheundergrad-
uatelevel.

IIM-Rohtak
Director
Dheeraj
Sharma

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
VADODARA,APRIL8

A30-year-oldmanhasbeenarrested for allegedly
driving in an inebriated condition and crashing a
MarutiSUVintoatleast10vehiclesinVadodaracity’s
WarasiyaareaMonday, saidpoliceTuesday.Noca-
sualtieshavebeenreportedintheincident.

According to thepolice, the accused, identified
asMiteshBaria(30),crashedaMarutiBrezzaintoan
auto and at least eight stationary two-wheelers
parkedalong the roadsideona50meter stretch in
WarasiyaMondaynight and finally came to ahalt
aftercollidingwithatwo-wheeler,throwingofftwo
riderstotheground.

AssistantCommissionerofPolice,GDivision,MP
Bhojani toldThe IndianExpress, “Nocasualties took
place (during the incident) but somepeople sus-
tainedminor injuries, One of the injuredpersons
lodgedanFIRontheinterveningnightonTuesday”.

“Theaccuseddriverwasfirstarrestedinacaseof
Prohibition and releasedonbail as per provisions
andtheprocessofre-arrestinghiminthecaseofrash
drivingison.Sincebothsectionsarebailableoffences,
thebailwill begrantedasper theprovisionsof the
law,”saidtheACP.

Bhojaniaddedthatprimaryinvestigationhadre-
vealedthattheaccusedworkedasapart-timedriver
foraDabhoi-baseddoctorandwasdrivingthedoc-
tor’scartoBhayliinVadodaracitywhentheaccident
occurred.

“Thecar-owner,adoctor,hadinstructedtheac-
cusedtopickhis family fromBhayli andtake them
fortheongoingNarmadaParikramainNarmadadis-
trict...Wehavelearntthatbeforecrashingintoabout
10two-wheelersandanauto,healsocollidedwith
aBMWcar at apetrol pumpnear the earlier junc-
tion...Wehavealsorecoveredabottleofalcoholfrom
thecar,”saidtheACP.

Whiletheallegedaccidentspotisreportedlynot
coveredbytheCCTVcameras,videosoftheincident
recorded by bystanders shows thewhiteMaruti
Brezzawith adamaged left side ramming into the
two-wheelerandthrowingoff theriders.

‘Drunk’ driver
held for crashing
into 10 vehicles
inVadodara

NIRBHAYTHAKUR
NEWDELHI,APRIL8

A DELHI court on Tuesday
grantedone-yearprobationtoso-
cialactivistMedhaPatkarina24-
year-olddefamationcasemoved
against her byDelhi Lieutenant
Governor(L-G)VKSaxena.

NotingthatPatkar,theleader
of Narmada Bachao Andolan
(NBA), had received multiple
awards forherwork,Additional
Sessions Judge Vishal Singh of

Saketcourtreleasedheronpro-
bation for good conduct as the
offence committed by her was
not grave towarrant imprison-

ment. Probation refers to non-
institutional treatment of of-
fenders on the discretion of the
court if the convicthasmet cer-

tain criteria such as good con-
duct. Thecourtalsoreducedthe
fineofRs10lakhimposedonthe
70-year-old activist to Rs 1 lakh
tobepaid toSaxena.

LastWednesday,thecourthad
dismissedPatkar’sappealagainst
her conviction in thedefamation
case filed in2000where shehad
allegedly called Saxena – who
headedanNGO inGujarat at the
time–a“coward”andallegedhis
involvement inhawala transac-
tions. Amagistratecourt,onMay
24,2024,hadheldPatkar’sstate-
ments defamatory and sen-
tenced her to a five-month jail
term on July 1. However,
AdditionalSessions JudgeSingh
hadsuspendedPatkar’ssentence
and grantedher bail on July 29
last year. The defamation case
stemsfromapressreleaseissued
byPatkaronNovember25,2000,
titled‘TrueFaceofPatriot’.

Court grantsMedha Patkar 1-yr probation, reduces fine
DELHI L-GDEFAMATIONCASE

MedhaPatkar, LieutenantGovernorVKSaxena

MANAMANSINGHCHHINA
CHANDIGARH,APRIL8

THE PUNJAB Police claimed to
have solved the case of the
grenadeattackonthehouseofBJP
leader and former minister
Manoranjan Kalia in Jalandhar
within12hourswiththearrestof
twopeople.

Addressingapressconference
inChandigarh, SpecialDGP (Law
and Order) Arpit Shukla said
Pakistan’sintelligenceagencyISI,
along with Babbar Khalsa
International (BKI),was behind
the attack to create communal
disturbanceinPunjab.

“Preliminaryinvestigationsre-
vealedalargerconspiracyorches-
tratedbyISItodisruptcommunal
harmonyinPunjab.Theplotwas
masterminded by Zeeshan
Akhtar, a closeassociateof gang-
ster Lawrence Bishnoi and
Pakistan-based ISI-sponsored
gangsterShahzadBhatti,”hesaid,
whilenot rulingout thepossible
linksoftheaccusedwithBKImas-
termindHarwinder Singh alias
RindaandgangsterHappyPassia.

Shukla said the two suspects
havebeennabbedalongwiththe

e-rickshawusedintheattack.
“Wecannotsharemoredetails

asitwillhampertheinvestigation.
Weareexploringtheinvolvement
ofHappyPassiaandothersaswell
as that of BKI in the matter,”
Shuklasaid,addingthatanoper-
ationisunderwayinconjunction
withcentralagencies.

When asked about the re-
peatedgrenadeattacksinPunjab
overthepastfewmonths,Shukla

saidmostcaseshavebeensolved.
Earlier in the day, Jalandhar

police commissionerDhanpreet
Kaurhad said that they received
reports of theblast around1am
onTuesday. “Ourteamarrivedat
thescenepromptlyandbeganthe
investigation. The forensic team
examined the situation, andalso
reviewedCCTVfootage.

DCP Manpreet Singh, who
also visited the spot, said that a

sidedoornear theentrancewas
damaged in the blast. CCTV
footage revealed that the at-
tackerarrivedonane-rickshaw,
threw the grenade and fled in
thesamevehicle, he said. Police
have deployed heavy force and
alsocordonedoff theentirearea.

Meanwhile, reacting to the
development,ManoranjanKalia
told themedia that if thePunjab
Police were satisfied with the
probe, sowas he. Kalia said the
policemustalsoinvestigateifthe
people they have arrested also
carriedoutattacks inotherparts
ofPunjab.

“EversincetheAAPhascome
to power in Punjab the law and
order situation in the state has
deteriorated. Pakistan will al-
ways try to create trouble in
Punjab, but the Punjab Police
have the primary responsibility
tomaintainpeace.Unfortunately,
it has not been the case for the
past threeyears,” he said. In the
day,Kaliahadsaid thatheheard
a loudnoisearound1am.“Iwas
asleepwhen I heard the sound,
and I thought it was thunder.
Later, Iwas informed that itwas
ablast.”

WITHENSJALANDHAR

Grenade blast at Punjab BJP leader’s
house, cops point to Lawrence gang

Aforensic teamattheresidenceof formerPunjabMinister
ManoranjanKaliaafter theblast in JalandharonTuesday.
(right)Kaliaathis residence.Express

TWOARRESTED;DGPSAYS ISI, BKIBEHINDATTACK

ARMY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (AIT), PUNE
(An Autonomous Institution wef AY 2025-26)

Alandi Road, Dighi Hills, Pune- 411015

REQUIRED: DIRECTOR FOR ARMY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(AIT), PUNE

AIT requires Retired defence service officer of the rank of Maj Gen/Brig
and equivalent in acceptable medical category, ME/MTech, below 60
years. He should preferably have experience as instructor in
CME/MCEME/MCTE/AWC(FOS).

For Qualitative Requirements and other information (Mandatory and
Preferred), visit collegeWebsite .

A p p l i c a t i o n s / C V t o b e s e n t b y P o s t o r Em a i l a t
dirawes.sc@awesindia.edu.inor hard copy by post on/ before
25 Apr 2025 to “Director, AWES Cell, HQ Southern Comd, PIN-
908541, c/o 56APO”, Tele 020-26363217
Shortlisted candidates will be called by E-mail/ Telephone for the interview.

rd
Interview likely to be held in 3 week of May 2025. No TA/DA will be
admissible.

www.aitpune.com

I, DHRUPADABAI is Legally mother of
Army no 14940996M, Rank HAV, Name
Indapure Arun bukchand of 10 Mech Inf.
R/o Village-Ranjangaon (Khuri),
Postoffice- Ranjangaon(Khuri), Tehsil-
Paithan, District-Aurangabad, State-
Maharashtra-431105 have change my
name & date of birth from DHRUPAD-
ABAI & DOB 04/05/1962 to DROPATA
BUGCHAND INDAPURE & DOB
01/01/1968 vide affidavit
no.BL937631dated 7/4/25 Before Court
Campus Sri Ganganagar

Jaipur Jaipur


